©	Keeping	Faith	Productions	Ltd.
	Sony	UK	Technology	Centre,	Pencoed	Technology	Park,	Pencoed,	CF35	5HZ
T:	+44	(0)1656	253	185
CATCH-UP SEQUENCE
1) ERIN GLYNN says to STEVE: ‘We’re not a family that
forgets, Steve. If she wants her kids to have a mother, she’d
better pay.’
2) FAITH, locked in a cell, demands to speak to a lawyer.

ARTHUR slams out of the front door. FAITH looks again at the
phone, bringing up the number that just called. It ignites a
memory.
She searches frantically through ARTHUR’S phone and comes up
with the photo gallery. She opens the folder and flicks
through pictures ARTHUR has taken of her laptop screen -
images of the newspaper reports of Paddy Reardon’s murder.
Then a grainy picture of FAITH talking with DR ALPAY during
their meet earlier that evening.
She swipes on and comes to a video file. She plays it: DI
WILLIAMS’ car in the middle of the lane, flames licking
through the trees behind.
FAITH (CONT’D)
You bastard!
OMITTED9 9
OMITTED10 10
EXT. EIRA JONES’S HOUSE - NIGHT  (DAY 8 - TUESDAY)11 11
FAITH presses the doorbell and keeps pressing. The light
goes on in the hallway. We hear footsteps and fumbling.
EIRA (V.O.)

It suddenly feels like goodbye. They each glance away, then
feel their eyes drawn back together ...
Episode 7  Pink Shooting Script (Eng)  07.08.17      23.
They move fractionally closer, on the brink of a kiss ...
FAITH wrenches herself back.
STEVE
Faith, I ...
FAITH
Goodbye, Steve. And don’t give in.
I believe in you.
She smiles, then hurries away across the square without
looking back.
END OF PART TWO
EXT. DENTIST'S SURGERY - DAY  (DAY 9 - WEDNESDAY)41 41
TERRY approaches the entrance to the shiny, modern building.
OMITTED42 42
INT. DENTIST'S SURGERY. CORRIDOR/TREATMENT ROOM - DAY  (DAY 9 43 43
- WEDNESDAY)
A MAINTENANCE MAN unlocks the door to DR ALPAY’S surgery.
TERRY goes in.
He sees the dentist’s chair and equipment. Everything neat
and undisturbed.
TERRY
This the only room the doctor used?
MAINTENANCE MAN
And the store room. The other *
fella’s already there. *
OMITTED44 44
INT. DENTIST’S SURGERY - STOREROOM. DAY (DAY 9 - WEDNESDAY)44A 44A
PARRY stands in the small storeroom fitted with a work bench, *
standing on which is a pill-making machine.
He studies it closely - there’s a residue of white powder on

Hello?
FAITH
Faith Howells. I’ve got a meeting
with the Head.
SECRETARY
Ah. I’m afraid she’s had to cancel,
Mrs Howells
FAITH
Cancel? She can’t. It’s critical.
SECRETARY
She’s unable to see you today, Mrs
Howells. I’m sorry.
FAITH
No -
The screen fizzles out. FAITH stares at it in disbelief.
OMITTED53 53
INT. FAITH’S HOUSE. HALLWAY - DAY  (DAY 9 - WEDNESDAY)54 54
A door bell rings. FAITH runs down the stairs in her skirt
and bra, pulling on her top as she reaches the door to open
it. TERRY and PC JONES are standing side by side on the step.

Do you know where?
She shakes her head and turns her gaze tragically out of the
window. STEVE studies her face, detecting genuine anguish.
GAEL REARDON
You shift my product, we both make
money and you get to be the knight
in shining armour.
She looks him in the eye, seeing that he’s tempted.
GAEL REARDON (CONT’D)
(smiles)
Funny how love hits you. You think
you’re in control, then someone
comes along who turns the world on
its head ... What do you say?
Caught in her mesmerising gaze, STEVE nods.
OMITTED66 66
INT. POLICE STATION. OPEN-PLAN OFFICE - DAY  (DAY 9 - 67 67
WEDNESDAY)
TERRY stares at the photos of the wrecked car in the ravine.
At the photos of the skid marks on the road.